NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION NORTH MASSAPEQUA FIRE DISTRICT December 12, 2023

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the Town Law and General Municipal Law of the State of New York, that an Annual Election of the North Massapequa Fire District will take place on December 12, 2023, between the hours of **4:00 p.m.** (prevailing time) and 9:00 p.m. (prevailing time) at the **North Massapequa Headquarters located at 1000 North Broadway, North Massapequa, New York**, for the purpose of voting for a candidate for the Office of Fire Commissioner.

All duly registered residents of the North Massapequa Fire District who were duly registered to vote with the Nassau County Board of Elections on or before twenty- three (23) days before the date of the election shall be eligible to vote at this election.

Voters will have the opportunity to elect one (1) person to serve in the office of Fire Commissioner for a five (5) year term, commencing on January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2028.

Candidates for District office shall file their names in in the form of a letter with the Secretary of the North Massapequa Fire District at the Fire District Office located at no. 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford, New York, no later than twenty (20) days before the date of such election.

Dated: October 2, 2023 Nicholas Paolucci Fire District Secretary North Massapequa